� Pneumatic hand pumps from -1 to 60 bar
� Hydraulic hand pumps from 0 to 1000 bar
� Controlled pressure release and adjustment
� Adjustable pressure limit
� Wide range of accessories and test kits
GE Druck
g
H a n d  P u m p s

Dimensions: L 260mm x W 135mm x D 95mm
Weight: approx. 1 kg Nominal
ORDER CODES
PV411 Multi-function pressure generator and user manual
PV411-100   A Rigid lightweight transit case for the PV411 and accessories
PV411-105   A 50cm length of Pneumatic flexible hose terminated in 1/4 BSP 300 bar rated
PV411-110 A Set of stainless steel BSP test pint adaptors
PV411-115 A 100cc Hydraulic reservoir that fits directly into the PV411
PV411-120 A Set of stainless steel NPT test point adaptors
PV411-125 A Set of stainless steel Metric test point adaptors
PV411-130 A Set of Bonded seals
PV411-HP Hydraulic test kit (Pump, Transit case, Hydraulic resevoir, BSP adaptors, HK1-PV411 hose and seal kit)
PV411-P Pneumatic test kit (Pump, Transit case, BSP adaptors, PV411-105 hose and seal kit
PV411-SK Service Kit
HK1-PV411   A 50cm Flexible Hose 1000 bar
H a n d  P u m p s
PV411 Multi-Functional Hand Pump
'-0.95 bar vacuum, 60 bar pneumatic and 700 bar hydraulic

Dimensions: L 236mm x W 159mm x D 70mm
Weight: approx. 1.6kg
ORDER CODES:
PV212 Hydraulic pressure generator and user guide
PV212-HP Hydraulic kit, (Pump, transit case, HK1-PV212 Hose, Set of BSP adaptors and seal kit)
PV212-S As PV212 but Skydrol compatible
PV212-TC PV212 Transit Case (Plastic carry case, closed cell foam seal kit and resevoir fill bottle)
HK1-PV212 Flexible Hose 1000 bar rated
HK1-PV212-S Flexible Hose Skydrol Compatible
PV212-SK PV212 Service kit
PV212-BSP Set of BSP adaptors for PV212 pumps
PV212-NPT Set of NPT adaptors for PV212 pumps
Pressure Relief Valve
PV212 Pressure relief valve is simply screwed into the rear 1/4’’ BSP blanked off port which is reserved for the purpose. The valve can be
supplied preset with the PV212 or can be quickly retrofitted to existing units using simple installation instructions.
ORDER CODES
PV212 Version Pressure range
PRV12-1-PV212 10 - 50 bar
PRV12-2-PV212 50 - 200 bar
PRV12-3-PV212 200 - 400 bar
PRV12-4-PV212 300 - 700 bar
PRV12-5-PV212 600 - 1000 bar
PV211 Pneumatic Hand Pump
-0.95 bar to 25 bar
The PV211 pneumatic hand pump has been introduced to
complement an already extensive range of pressure calibration
products and can be used for calibration checks on pressure
transmitters, pressure switches, indicators, recorders and
controllers.
Calibration checks can be carried out simply by temporarily shutting
off line pressure, selecting the digital indicator or test gauge
required and connecting the instrument via the flexible hose and
swivel adaptor to the pressure measuring instrument  to be
checked. The range of adaptors enables connection to most gauge
threads.
FEATURES
• Dual source of pneumatic pressure and vacuum.
• Fully portable hand operated unit supplied as a complete kit.
• Generating over 25 bar pressure or 96% vacuum.
• Adjustable stroke to provide over pressure protection.
• Quick fit instruments are available to use with the system
including electronic calibrators, digital indicators and analogue
gauges.
• The PV211 is supplied in a light, high quality carrying case,
with adaptorstors, a set of washers, seals and provision for
additional instruments.
SPECIFICATION
Output Pressure: 0 to 25 bar
Output Vacuum: 96% (0 to -0.960 bar)
Pressure 3/8’’ BSP female (Adaptors to 1/4 BSP male
connections:           and female) 1/4 BSP female (terminated on
standard hose)
Materials: Bright nickel plated brass, clear anodised
aluminium, Nylon.
Adjustment: Fine volumetric pressure / vacuum adjuster.
Dimensions: L 220mm x W 105mm x D 63mm.
Weight:: 650 grams.
ORDER CODES
PV211 Pneumatic pressure generator and user guide
PV211-P PV211 Pump and pneumatic Kit (Pump, Transit
case, BSP adaptors)
PV211-TC PV211 Transit case (Plastic case, foam cell
inserts and seal kit)
PV211-SK PV211 Service seal Kit
PV211-HK PV211 Complete hose assembly
PV-BSP Set of BSP quick fit adaptors for PV210/211
PV-NPT Set of NPT quick fit adaptors for PV210/211
PV210 Pneumatic Hand Pump
-0.9 bar to 3 bar
The PV210 is a combined vacuum and low pressure hand pump,
which has the capability of generating pressures up to 3 bar down
to 90 % vacuum. The PV 210 the ideal field tool for applying low
pressures for  test and calibration of sensors, gauges, switches,
indicators and recorders. It is also a low cost low pressure source
for workshops and laboratories.
With unique variable maximum pressure feature !
FEATURES
• Dual source of pneumatic pressure and vacuum.
• Integral fine control and pressure release valve.
• Live volume thermally isolated.
• Fully portable hand operated unit.
• Generating up to 3000 mbar or  -900 mbar.
• Adjustable Pressure Relief Valve for setting maximum output
pressure.
• Quick fit instruments are available to use with the system
including electronic calibrators, digital indicators and analogue
gauges.
• The PV210 is supplied in a light, high quality plastic carrying
case, with hoses, adaptors, seals and provision for additional
instruments.
KEY:
1. Pressure release valve
2. Fine adjustment valve
3. Pressure / Vacuum selector
4. Knurled ‘quick-fit’ connectors
5. Handle
6. Adjustable Pressure Relief Valve
SPECIFICATION
Output Pressure: 0 to 3000 mbar
Relief Valve 50 mbar to maximum output pressure
adjustment:
Output Vacuum: 900 mbar
Pressure connections: 1/4 BSP female (Quick fit connections
terminated on supplied hoses as
standard)
Materials: Bright nickel plated brass, clear
anodised aluminium
Adjustment: Fine volumetric pressure / vacuum
adjuster with 0.1mbar sensitivity
Dimensions: 150 mm  x 46 mm DIA
Weight: 587 grams approx.
ORDER CODES
PV210 Low pressure Pneumatic pressure generator
and user guide
PV210-P PV210 Pneumatic Test case (Pump, transit case
and BSP adaptors )
PV210-TC PV210 Transit case  (Plastic carrying case, cell
foam inserts  and seal kit)
PV210-SK Service seal kit
PV-BSP Set of BSP quick fit adaptors for PV210/PV211
PV-NPT Set of NPT quick fit adaptors for PV210/PV211
Pumps
Transit Cases
Hoses
Adaptors
Accessories
Recommended
Complete Test Kits
Recommended
Reference
Instruments
Vacuum, 60 bar pneumatic and
700 bar hydraulic
PV411 Multi function
PV411-115 Hydraulic resevoir
PV411-TC
Pneumatic            Hydraulic
or
PV411-105            HK1-PV411
PV411-110
Set of BSP adaptors
PV411-120
Set of NPT adaptors
PV411-125
Set of 4 Metric adaptors
PV411-130 Bonded seal kit
PV411-P Hydraulic Kit includes:
PV411  95% vacuum, 60 bar
pneumatic pump, PV hose,
BSP adaptors, seal kit and
transit case
PV411-HP Pneumatic kit
includes:
PV411  95% vacuum, 60 bar
pneumatic,700bar hydraulic
pump, hydraulic reservoir, HK1-
PV411 hose,   BSP adaptors,
seal kit and transit case
DPI 800 Series
25 mbar to 700 bar
�0.05%FS Accuracy
Option �0.01%FS Accuracy
1000 bar hydraulic
PV212 Hydraulic
PV212-TC
Hydraulic
HK1-PV212
PV212-BSP
Set of BSP adaptors
PV212-NPT
Set of NPT adaptors
421-206-39 Nylon Seal Kit
PRV12-X-PV212 Pressure
relief valve
PV212-HP Hydraulic Kit
includes:
PV212  1000 bar hydraulic
pump, HK1-PV212 hose,
adaptors,  seal kit and transit